

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 14605 of 2024

Applicant :- Mahaveer

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Fareed Uddin

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.

Sri Fareed Uddin, learned counsel for the applicant is not aware about the facts of case and he is not able to reply to the questions put by the Court.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 18.9.2024

SB