



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 14605 of 2024

Mahaveer
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Fareed Uddin
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Manvendra Singh

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and learned AGA for the State are present,
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this matter on **20.02.2026**.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 6, 2026
Neetu